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CHAPTER 159. 

AN ACT to regulate the sale of vaccine virus, 
therapeutical serum, modified toxins, and 
similar products, intended to be used in the 
prevention and treatment of contagious dis-
eases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sale of vaccine SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any per-. 
virus, toxins, 
etc., unlawf ul son, company or corporation, to engage in the 
unless the 
Erm's name is sale of, or to distribute gratuitously, in this 
stamped in 
English lam state, any vaccine virus, therapeutical serum, 
guage.  modified toxins, and similar products, intended 

to be used in the prophylaxis or treatment of 
contagious diseases, unless the same shall have 
the stamp of the firra's or person's name put 
upon it in plain English language. 

Penalty for 	SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate any violation of 
act, 	 of the provisions of this act, shall upon convic- 

tion thereof, be considered guilty of a misde-
meanor and shall be punished by a fine of not 
less than twenty-five (25) dollars, nor more than 
one hundred (100) dollars for each and every 
offense, or by imprisonment in the county jail 
for a period of not less than thirty nor more 
than sixty days, or by both fine and imprison-
ment in the discretion of the court. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 1, 1897. 


